Name & Addrass of Agent Holding Escrow Title No: i FAYE

First Nationwide Title Agency, LLC o Amount of Deposit: NN

50 Charles Lindbergh Blvd., Suite 200_ o Service Charge

Uniondale. NY 115653 N o Date,.
DEPOSIT AGREEMENT
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 (*Depositary”) acknowledges raceiptof _ {the "Deposit’)

from Depos“i_téf for the ﬁﬂ_r_pbse(s} indicaled below, and upan the terms and conditions set forth below:

COMPLETE APPLICABLE SECTION{S); STRIKE OUT INAPPLICABLE SECTION(S)
TYPE OR PRINT

A. To apply the Deposit to pay, satisfy, or otherwise dispose of the following liens or other charges affecting the Premises:
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B. To hold the said sum as security for the production by Depositor to Depgositary on of before f N g-jf
(insert date) of the following: [describe documents 10 be produced or undertaking to be performed



1. 1n the event that the Depositor fails to comply with any Depositor's obligations, Depositary may cause compliance
therewith to be effected and pay out of the Deposit the amount required to effect compliance including any
expense, disbursement and/for counsel fee incurred in connaction therewith. Notwithstanding any provision to the
contrary, Depositary is authorized without notice to Depositor to accelerate Depositor's performance date at any
time that Depositary, in its sole discretion, deems it advisabie to do so to protect the litle to the insured premises
or the marketability thersof.

2. Unless expressly provided in this Agreement ctherwise, the Deposit will be held in a non-interest bearing escrow
account, which account is subject to rules and conditions of the depositary bank and of the FDIC, inctuding a limit
of $250,000 for insured account(s) of taxpayers and depositors, as applicable.

3. Depositary will invoice Depositor and Depositor will pay any service charges at the time the Deposit is deposited
with Depositary: provided, however, that the foregoing is not intended to limit Depositary's right to assess any
additiona! service charges for its services under this Agreement as may be provided in this Agreement and under
law and regulation.

4. Depositary may deduct from the Deposit any unpaid title charges or other sums due lo Depositary and as an
inducement to issue its policy of fitle insurance to its insured. Depositor agrees to pay on demand any deficiency
in case the Deposit is not sufficient and further agrees to hold Depositary harmless from any loss or expense it
may sustain by reason of such insufficiency.

5. Depositary accepts the Deposit at the request of and for the accommodation of Depositor and as an inducement
10 issue its policy of title insurance to its insured. Depositer agrees to pay all charges and expenses, including
counsel fees, incurred by Depositary by reason of its having accepted the Deposit. Depositary shall have the right
to issue relnsurance and indemnifications based on the Deposit. In such event, the Deposit shall continue o be
held in accordance with its terms,

6. The Deposit may not be assigned by Depositor.
7. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Depositor and Depositary concerning the Beposit.
8. No modification of any of Depositor's obligations shall be effective unless authorized in writing by Depositary

0. If the Deposit is taken for more than one purpose, in the absence of agreement to the contrary, the allocation of
the funds among the severat purposes shali be at the sole discretion of Depositary.

10. Depositar acknowledges that the waiver by Depositary of any particular provision of this Agreement shall not
constitute a waiver of any other provision contained herein. Furthermore, in the event that any provision of this
Agreement is held to be unenforceable, all other provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

11. Depositary agrees to refund the balance of the Deposil, if any, upen performance of the Depositor's obligations to
tho satisfaction of Depositary.

12. Depositor agrees that, unless stated otherwise, this agreement, and the money held hereunder, is between
Depositor and named Depositary only.

Depositor executes and delivers this Agreement to induce Depositary in its capacity as title insurer {o issue its policy or
policies of title insurance with respect to the Premises and for other good and valuable consideration.
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Print Name & Adliress (use forwarding address, if
applicable):

DEPOSITARY:

_First Naison%wde Title Agency, LLC

Name of c};nt— ........ , ,)f \\x v
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To induce Depusitary to enter info this agreement, the undersigned unconditionally guarantecs the performance of all the

obligations of Depositor.

Address



STATE OF NEW YORK }
) SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

Re: Loan No. 100018625
Borrower: Charles Henry Properties, LLC

1. Claude Simon, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Opcrating Manager of
Charles Henry Properties, LL.C, a New York limited liability company (the *“Mortgagor”), and
make this atfidavit on behalf thereof.

2. Mortgagor is the owner of a certain premises known 336 East 56th Street, New York,
New York 10022 (the “Premises).

3. That Mortgagor has obtained a first morigage loan (the “Loan™) from JPMorgan Chase
Bank, N.A. (the “Mortgagee”) in the amount of ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY
FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($1,345,000.00) encumbering said Premises, to
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as evidenced by loan documents all dated December 15, 2016 as
evidence of and as security for said Loan.

4, To the best of my knowledge all scheduled rents submitted at to Lender are true and
correct, contain no misleading information and omit no material information, and further that any
and all current rents are legally allowable per the governing municipal regulations.

5. Mortgagor hereby certifies that the New York State Division of Housing and Community
Renewal, Office of Rent Administration and ETPA filings submitted by Mortgagor to Mortgagce
in connection with the Loan are true and correct and not subject to any current or pending
overcharge claims, if applicable.

6. Mortgagor hereby agrees to timely file for additional rent increases whenever aliowed by
applicable rent regulations and whenever commercially prudent.

7. That the deponent(s) make this affidavit on behalf of Mortgagor in order to induce the
Mortgagee to accept the Mortgage as valid and sufficient security for the notes, bonds, or
obligations secured thereby, and that the Mortgagee has relied on the representations made
herein.

CHARLES HENRY PROPERTIES, LLC,
a New York limited liability company

. s
By ‘. ;; ‘-‘;-.- / . W ,: : ) L
. Clande Simon, Operating Manager

Sworn bytore g ihis
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VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP
281 MADISON AVENUE

TELEPHONE NEW YORK, NEW YORK Q016 FACSIMILE
212.697.4432

212.949.7300
WWW.VGLLP.COM

December 1472016

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
3929 West John Carpenter Freeway
Irving, Texas 75063

Re:

Loan No.:

Borrower: Charles Henry Properties LLC
Premises:; 336 East 56 Street, NY, NY

Gentlemien:

We are counsel to Charles Henry Properties, LLC (“Borrower™), and the Borrower is
duly qualified and authorized to do business in the State of New York. We have
represented Borrower in connection with a loan made by you to Borrower in the principal
sum of $1,345,000.00 on the first mortgage covering the captioned Premises ("Loan").

In this capacity, we have examined the documents and we have deemed
necessary for this loan and the following loan documents ("Loan Documents"), and
attended the closing of the loan on the premises.

a) Promissory Note dated December 15, 2016, in the principal sum of
$1,345,000.00 given by Borrower to you,

b) Mortgage dated December 15, 2016, in the principal sum of $1,345,000.00
given by Borrower to you with Section 255 Affidavits;

c) Limited Guaranty dated December 15, 2016, given by Guarantor to you;

d) Certificate and Indemmnity Regarding Hazardous Substances dated
December 15, 2016, given by Borrower and Guarantor to you; and

{A252658:1)}



e) The remaining miscellaneous loan and closing documents executed in
connection with this transaction

Based upon the foregoing, and upon information and belief to the best of
our knowledge, we are of the opinion that:

1. The Borrower has full power and authority to own its property and carry
on its business as now being conducted.

2. The Borrower has full power and authority to enter into and perform the
I oan Documents executed by it, to pledge collateral and create the securily interests and
liens provided for in the Loan Documents to he delivered by it, all of which have been
duly authorized by all necessary and proper action. No consent or approval
(governmental or otherwise) or the taking of any other action i$ required as a condition to
the validity or enforceability of any of the Loan Documents.

3. Each of the Loan Documents has been duly executed and delivered and
constitutes the valid and legal binding obligations of the Borrower and/or Guarantor,
enforceable in accordance with its respective terms, except to the extent that enforcement
thereof may be limited by applicable bankruptcy, insolvency or other similar laws
affecting the enforcement of creditors rights generally.

4, To the best of our knowledge, there are 1no actions, suits, investigations or
administrative proceedings of or before any court, arbitrator or governmental authority,
pending or threatened against the Borrower or any of their respective properties or assels
which question the validity of any of the Loan Nocuments or any action to be taken in
connection with the transactions contemplated thereby or will materially adversely effect
the ability of the Borrower to perform their obligations under the Loan Documents.

3. The execution, delivery and performance by the Borrower and/or
Guarantor of the Loan Documents does not and will not (i) violate any ordet, decree or
judgment, or any provisions of any statute, rule or regulation, domestic or foreign; (i)
violate or conflict with, result in a breach of or constitute (with notice or lapse of time or
both) a default under any mortgage, indenture or contract to respective properties are
bound or affected; (iii) result in the creation or imposition of any lien, charge or
encumbrance of any nature whatsoever upon any property or assets of the Borrower
except as contemplated by the Loan Documents.

6. To the best of our knowledge, the Borrower is not in defauit with respect
to any order, writ, injunction or decree of any court or of any Federal State, municipal or
other governmental department, commission, board, bureau, agency or authority,
domestic or foreign, or in violation of any faw, statute or regulation, domestic or foreign,
which the Borrower is or any of its respective properties are, subject except for such
defaults or violations which in the aggregate will not have a material adverse effect on
the business operations or condition, financial or otherwise of the Borrower.

FASRZO88:1}



7. To the best of our knowledge, the security interest and liens intended to be
created by the Loan Documents have been created, and constitute valid, enforceable and
perfected security interests in and liens on the collateral covered thereby, upon the terms
therein purported to be granted, free and clear of any and all other liens or encumbrances
or any rights, options or claims of any kind.

8. The loan made does not violate the usury laws of the State of New York.

9.. In conducting our examination, we have assumed, without investigation, the
genuineness of all signatures, the correctness of all certificates, the authenticity of all
documents submitted to us as originals, the conformity to original documents of all
documents submitted to us as certified or photostatic copies and the authenticity of the
originals of such copies, and the accuracy and completeness of all records made available
to us by the Borrower. In addition, we have assumed, without investigation, the accuracy
of the representations, warranties, and covenants as to factual matters made in the Loan
Documents and the accuracy of representations and statements as to factual matters made
by officers and employees of the Company.

10. Whenever a statement herein is qualified by “known to us,” “to our
knowledge,” or similar phrase, it is intended to indicate that, during the course of our
representation of the Company, no information that would give us current actual
knowledge of the inaccuracy of such statement has come to the attention of those
attorneys in this firm who have rendered legal services in connection with the
representation described in the introductory paragraph of this opinion letter However, we
have not undertaken any independent investigation to determine the accuracy of such
statement, and any limited inquiry undertaken by us during the preparation of this opinion
letter should not be regarded as such an investigation; no inference as to our knowledge
of any matters bearing on the accuracy of any such statement should be drawn from the
fact of our representation of the Company.

11.  We express no other opinion other than as stated in this letter.

Sincerely yours,

P

' l‘hurvtM . Vernon
(dvernon@vglip.com)

{A252658;1}



CHASE 4.¢
Wholesale Loan Operations
CUSTOMER CARE 1-877-344-3080

ESCROW ANALYSIS STATEMENT

SORKOWING ENTITY

wharing e Pasentses VL

NEW LOAN NUMBER 100018625 | oloroannumeer [

CLOSING DATE [ Gwcemndyee 14, 2016 ]

CLOSER E__ Reny Gonzalez-Gamboa

EA APPROVED DATE E Dacomber 13,2014

e . m— e m_..m,T P E
i HEXT | REGQURED AMOUNY |
YEARLY | MONTHLY PUE | FOR RECLHREDN
Agency Name i Parcel | Policy Number AMOUNT | AMOLINT paTe | DEPOSIT FOR DEFOSIT

TAK § bty omis 7 pAER] AT NABIAGOWN BV <1t Lt ity @ Tuta, Comrecty, Kobwws! amday Peater boouikoe
¥ 7 E !

s A iy

MANHATTAN BORD, (SEMIL), NY 1348-35 6067684 $5,80224 84117 2 SLLH0L 48

[ AMOUNT |

~ an ADATEMENT oy ipiowe

INSURANGE stheants troakdosm v Horsmt ambor £ 30, g8 opdial-sd

{rsuraies 4 nasrrents AMOUNT MONTH YEAR

Monthiy Payment: $
Maonthly Payment Start Date: February 1, 2017

The umdzrsigned (sollcctively whethar o or more in humbsr, "Bormwar') understands and haraby acknowledges and agrees ta the fofloving:

1 | Tha payment of afl wal property taxes. AssassMEnts. insunince premivms and lions and encumbrances or the praperty sro e sale cbligabian of Ihe tonuve
Cxcaet Lo §he axlent thal AFMORGAN CHASE BANK, N A ("Lendor) colleets lunda from the porrewer fo the paynient uf popeny laxes, HALELSSTORLS, INSLIAI
promwme or olher cbigations of the borrawor, lendet shall heve (o ghiigalion 1o Barrowar 10 2ay any amounts on bahall of the Borrower

580224 Total Deposit; $ 11,604.48

2} [ng fax smounis on ths escrow Analysis siatement "Statemant™) represent he most cuzrant mfatmation pvilanie hioin tha laxing authonty and oy refiee] fhe
lasltax amounis pad for «ach insialmant ot baves dusng e pravicus year Curlharmary, [axes may ba adjusted. which coukl resull in an HITEase N e lax

3 i some vases, laxing aullklies caninol provida curranl Infamialon aoout 1Ny stetus of paymen] al taxes fivd assessments, or current real estate
e Duifs for Lhe proparty have nol as yel nesn posted or issued, In such casas, Borrower Shat: {a) determing (ke amoun! of curreni kax paymanls Aue
(icluding tha payrment ol any and atf inlereet or ale ponalbas and faes thal @re payatie in connecton thene with ) and pay such amouels duactly ke the leery
avthirity; ane (b) provida Lander wih avidencs of such lax paymont

A} ihe W9x41g SUTOBY 1ISEUES supplemental 1ax bills, such bills wil cot ke pawl [texn the escrow acesunt apd the bocower wll Be responsible for makry fw
pavients (00 xurh tax bifs desclly 1o Lhn Laxiny authority

53 Moibmg v b settenient snall in &ny way dler o wmd ihe obigakans of e borrowss ender (hae lerms

cument made in cornechon wiln he fnan

of the securly NStAIRANL, Prosussafy NOLE OF any olrer

Forl 4 {. . thess dguees représent l-‘u:;fx'n o1 Lax aod WygrANCY AIRES pNS AR Bsimaied meraase for tha naxt year
S " . -s/'c.‘-- 7 o 0 J—
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Filing Number and Date Search

New York State Department of State
Uniform Commercial Code
Filing Data Report

Please note that this record report has been generated by an independent searcher, using
the Department of State’s Uniform Commercial Code On-Line Database. This report lists

filing records on file as of January 10, 2017, 11:39 PM. However, the information
contained in this report is NOT an official record of the Department of State and may
contain filings filed after this date.

Page 1 of |

L. Debtors: 0 OPERTIES LLC USA

Party Names: N A, LAKE CITY, UT 84111, USA

CHARLES HENRY 254 FIFTH AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10001,

Secured MORGAN STANLEY BANK  ONE UTAH CENTER, 201 § MAIN ST, 5TH FLOOR, SALT

201303065242042 03/06/2013 03/06/2018 Financing Statement 1 View
201612196488540 12/19/2016 03/06/2018 Termination 1 View
201612198494684 12/19/2016 03/06/2018 Termination 1 L View

Back Button
| Back |

* Images marked NA are not avaitable on this webpage.
[ Division of Corporations, State Records and UCC Home Page | [ NYS Department of State Home Page ]

https://appext20.dos.ny.gov/pls/ucc_public/web_searches.file_num_search

1/12/2017



447116 2016 Dec 19 AM11:28

UCC FINANCING STATEMENTAMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS {front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional}

5. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)
Vernon & Ginsburg, LLP

261 Madison Ave., 26 FI.
New York, NY 10016, USA

| :

—

-

1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE#  201303065242042 Filedate: 06-MAR-13

— 2. x] TERMINATION: Effactiveness of the Financing Statement tdentifled shova is

nated with

pact to” tis) of the S

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is
to be filed [for record) (or recorded) in the
REALESTATERECORDS. ___

d Parly authodizing this Termination Siatament.

3. CONTINUATION: Effectivaness of the Financing Statement Identified above with respéct 1o security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement |5

continued for the additional pericd provided by applicable law.

4. |:| ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give nsme of assignes in item 7a or Thand address of assignee in itam 7¢ and also give name of assignar in flem 9.

5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Thiz Amendment atfects Dmmr o |_| Secured Party of racord. Chieck only nta of fess two bowss.
Also check cna of Iha failowing thres boxes gnd provida appropviate information in itams § andfor 7.

CHANGE name and/or sddress: Give current record name in
nama {if name chenge) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address

6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:

ilam Ga or 6b; also gve new
if address change) in item 72.

1 b delated in

DELETE nama: Giva record name
Ba or

ADD name: Complate llom 73 of 7h, and also
Hem T _alao coi it 7d-7g {¥ applicable’

Ga. ORGANIZATION'S HAME Charles Henry Properties, LLC

OR (G5 TNDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME WIDOLE NAME SUFFIX
7. CHANGED [NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
OR 55 TNDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRGT NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS cmy STATE |POSTAL COOE COUNTRY
7d SECINSTRUCTIONS . |ADDLINFORE |76, JYPE OF ORGANIZATION 77 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 79. ORGANIZATIONAL 1D ¥, i any
ORGANIZATION -
DEBTOR | I:I NONE

8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only ooa box.

- Dascrivs collateral Ddaleled o Dadded. or give qntlraDrastated collateral desaripiion, or dascrib il 1} D

9. NAME oF SECURED PARTY oF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, i this is an Assignment), 1 this is an Amendment authorized by a Deblar which
adds collatera! or adds the authorizing Deblor, or if this i 3 Termination authorized by a Deblor, check here [ﬂ and snter name of DEBTOR suthornizing this Amend,

B2, CRGANIZATIONS NAME CHARLES HENRY PROPERTIES, LLC, BY CLAUDE SIMON

OR 9b, INDIIDUAL'S LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDOLE NAME

SUFFIX

10.0PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

FILING OFFICE COPY = NATIONAL UGG FINANGING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

Filing Number-201612198494684



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER {optional]

Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TC: (Name and Address) 18772 - MORGAN STANLEY BANK

-

CT Lien Solutions 56907769
P.0. Box 29071
Glendale, CA 91209-9071 NYNY

I— File with: Secretary of State, NY

|

CT Lien Solutions
Representation of filing

This filing is Completed
File Number : 201612196488540
File Date : 19-Dec-2016

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

e —————————————
1a. INfTIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #

201303065242042 3/6/2013 SSNY

REAL ESTATE RECCRDS.

1b. This FINANGING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is
1 be filed [for recard] {or recorded) in tha

L
2 E TERMINATION: Effectiveress of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secused Party authorizing this Termination Statement.

3 |:| CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is

continued lor the additional pericd provided by applicable taw.

4. [—l ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7& of 7b and address of assigree in ilem 7c; and afso give name of assignor in item 8.

5 AMENOMENT {PARTY INFORMATION}: This Amendment atfects m Dettor or D Secured Party of recard. Check anly gne of these two boxes.

Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 8 and/or 7.

CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions DELETE name: Give record name D ADD name; Complete iterm 7a or 7b and alse item 7c;
in regards to changing the name/address of & party. to be deleted in itern 6a or Bb. also mmeiete items 78-73 ‘ﬂ aeﬂ icable) I

6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:

Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
Charles Henry Properties LLC

6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

SUFFIX

T CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:

7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

SUFFIX

7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY

STATE POSTAL CODE

COUNTRY

7¢. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDL INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7t AURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATICN 79. ORGANEZATIONAL IC #, if any

ORGANIZATION
GEBTOR

[ ] none

B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only prie box.

Descrive coilateral D deleted or l:l added, or give enhreD restated collateral description. or describe coliaterat D assigned.

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name ot assignor, if this is an Assignment). ¥ this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which
atkds collaiaral or adds the autharizing Debtor, or if this is @ Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here D and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment,

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
Morgan Stanley Bank N.A.

CR

B, INDIVIDUAL'S LAGT NAME FIRST NAME MIDCLE NAME SUFFIX
B ey gty vy
10.0PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA Debtor Name: Charles Henry Properties LLC
56907769 7540428449 7540428449

FILING OFFICE COPY - UGCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

Prepared by CT Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071,
Glendale, CA 91209-8071 Tel (800} 331-3282



iLien Cover Fage

Date Printed: 12/18/2016

Debtor:

Charles Henry Properties LLC
254 Fifth Avenue, 3rd Floor
New York, NY 10001

bill code: 7540428449
loan num: 7540428449
REF3:

REF4:

Ref5:

Ref6:

Ref7:

Law Firm Bill Code:

iLien File #:. 63664909
Order Confirmation #. 56907769

UserlD: 157749
UserName: NICOLE RUISE
Number of Collateral Pages Attached: 0

Transaction Type: Termination
Jurisdiction: NY, Secretary of State



Broker Invoice

Company: Marcus & Millichap Capital Corporation

Borrower: Charles Henry Properties, LLC Loan Amount: $ 1,345,000.00

Please accept this as our broker invoice for the following fee for the above referenced loan.
Wire is the preferred method of payment.

Please send wire to:

Comerica Bank
250 Lytton Avenue
Palo Alto, CA 94301

ABA Routing Number: 121137522

For Credit to: Marcus & Millichap Capital Corporation
Reference: ID 18531-033 / 336 E 56th St., New York NY
23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 400

Calabasas, CA 91302

Account Number; 1894825387

OR MAIL TO

Marcus & Millichap Capital Corporation
Attention: Stephen Filippo

260 Madison Avenue, 5 Floor

New York, NY 10016

Tax Payer ID: #77-0108851

A. Broker Commission of - $13,450.00

B. Processing Fee of - $1,000.00
Total Amount Due upon Recording - $14,450.00
Submitted By:  Loan Originator: Stephen Filippo / Kyle Young / Christopher Marks

Marcus & Millichap Capital Corp.
Office Address: 260 Madison Avenue, 5™ Floor, New York, NY 10016
Phone: (212) 430-5100

Sr. Processor: Sarah Maynard

Marcus & Millichap Capital Corp.

333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 200, Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 327-5477 main / (312) 277-6465 fax
sarah.maynard@marcusmillichap.com

Property Address: 336 E 56th St., New York NY
Date: December 12, 2016 10022




Form W"'g Request for Taxpayer Give Form to Lhe

requester, Do not

{Rov. Da ber 2014, H H H 1
i]__f;“ “Z,géTrm;uw Identification Number and Certification send to the IRS.
RETEN] nue Sarvice

A Exmnpiions {oodes aaply only to

[ weienniszsots moprietor or [ ¢éanpsination [} S Gorporation [} Partrership [] Trustrestate :r:';lz;:llli:::::mﬁ';;‘:;‘g}w‘dmh' see
e - 1

Li:-‘t?itiec:I i:::;;:ﬁ:ta; :;l;f?‘lp&l’ly Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, $=3 corporation, P=parntnership) » P Fxemp! payss code (it any)
Note. For a single-member LLC that is disregarded, du not check LLE; check the appropriate box in tha line above for |
Ihe tax classilicalion uf the single-member owner, code (if any)

> R : | fropies o e

Exomption from FATCA reporting

aintained cuisice tha £ S}

Print or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2.

L Otner s nstructions
5 Address il strest, and apl, or suite o)

Taxpayer Identification Number {TIN) o e o , ‘
Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the nama given on line 1 to avoid !___Sncinl security sunber L i

backup withholding. For individuals, this fs generatly your social security number [SSNj, However, for a Lo I |
residant alien, soie proprietor, or disregarded entlty, see the Past | instructions on page 3. For other I
entities, it is your employer identification number (EiN}. ¥ you do not have a number, see How to get a [ -

TiN an page 3.

Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 and the chart on page 4 for
guidelires on whose number to enter.

Tl Certi

Under penalties of perjury, 1 cartify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my coirect taxpayer identification number (or 1 am walting for a humber to ba issued to me}; and

2. 1 am not subject to backup withholding bacause: [3) | am exempt from backup withholding, or {b) | have not bean notified by the internal Revenue
Sarvice {IRS) that | am subject to backup withhelding as a result of a faliure to report all interest or dividends, or [c) the IRS has notified me that | am
no lsnger subjact to backup withholding: and

%9(3.4]-5

A

T
516

125’
o

3, 1 am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below), and

4. The FATCA codels) entered on this form (if any] indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is comract.

Certification instructions, You must cross out ltem 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding
because you have failed to report all interast and dividends on your tax return, For real sstate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage
interest pald, acquisition or abandonment of secured propeity, canceliation of dabt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and
generally, paymenis other than interest and dividends, you are not required lo sign the certification. but yolr must provide your correct TiN. See the
Instructions on page 3. ’

Sign 3{ Signature of PR oL Lo / s

Here | W.5.person® S e e o S Dated : ¢ /S [ . S i t

Generai |nstructions » Form 1088 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (stugent loan intersst), 1008 T
{tuition)

Soction references are to the Internai Reverue Gode unlsss otherwise roted. « Form 1099-C (cancoled debt)

Future developimants. Irtormation abaut developments affecting Form W-8 {such + Form 1089-A {acquisition of abandonment of secured property)

as legislation enacted after wo release it} is &t WWW.Irs. govitwg. .
Lisa Form W-9 only it you are a U.S. persen {including a resident afien), to

Purpose of Form arovide your carrect FiN.
I you do st etian i
10 backup witid )k

o W9 to the mequre. !
it What iy backup

s TIN, you might be subject
7 on page 2,

St neIresital te T iRk VS gt et wdin s seened b Bl sunmdonsateen
thy theee WSS fudns ot oot 1 syt 1 ondraatfin sty vl (30

B et bt Respioyet ukens =M By signing the filled -out farm, you:
P A e ), ol 1. Certify that the TIN you ara giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number
IR A TR TR [ RLINCE Do niaaigl grds i e A
Pt et Bk T T LTI 4 to ba issued),

2 Certify that you are not subject to backup withhokiing, or
S Hshnldang

[FEUELI T A N

M UV TR EL, 3]
o Form 1089-INT {nterest aamed or paid)

« Form 1089-L3V (dividends, including those from stocks ar mutual funcs)

« Form 1089-MISC {various typas of ncoma, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)

» Form 1099-B {stock o mutuas lune sales ang certain other ransactions by
brokers)

« Form 1089-S {proceeds from real astate transactions]

« Form 3099 K (merchiant card &nd thivd party network ransaclions)

EA RU PR A TRLILIEE N (RS TR PN

T L
RS

IERFIET PRI R T

siithe Dotz 4 BF S

Fesiersighe Feest T

20 canbinyi entered on this form {f any) indicaiy - Hh
v EATCA wpriing, is Coirest, See What is FATCA rejax

vaps o tor Tt castin oy,

Cat No $0231% Form W-9 (Rev. 12-2014)



Loan No.: 100018625

CHASE

LENDER’S CLOSING INSTRUCTIONS

To: " Please forward reguired items to

Lynch & Associates . Lender’s Closer at:

ATTN: John Hogan

462 Seventh Avenue . JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

12th Floor ~ CTL Closing Department

New York, NY 10018 i 14800 Frye Rd

Phone: {631) 547-1000 Floor 02

Fax: {631) 547-1001 Fort Worth, TX 76155-2732

ATTN: Rene F Gonzaler-Gamboa

To Fax: (855) 814-7876

AMTRUST TITLE INSURANCE CO Tel: (817) 399-65449

ATTN. TBD TBD ! Email:

First Nationwide Title  rene.f.gonzalez-gamboa@jpmorgan

220 East 42nd 5t, Ste 3105 .com

New York' NY 10017 R J— I L
Phone: {212) 499-0100
Fax: (212) 499-0600

Date; 12/15/201¢6
Loan No.: 1008018625
Escrow No.o FN-12710-NY
Title Company: AMTRUST TITLE INSURANCE CO
Title Order No.: FN-12710-NY
Estunated Closing Date: 12/15/2016
Praperty Type: Apartment
Property Address:
336 East 56th Street
New York, NY 10022
Borrower:
Charles Henry Properties, LLC, a New York limited liability company

The following are JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.s {“Lender”) closing mstiuctions ("Instructions”} to you in
connection with a $1,345,000.00 foan {“Loan”} by Lender to the party or parties named as Borrower
above [“Borrower’}. The Loan is to be secured by the property {“Property”’} that is the subject of the
title commitment or preliminary title report issued by the titfe company named above [“Title
Company’) under the title order number shown above and dated September 27, 2016, as it may be
amended from time to time {“Title Report”). By executing these instructions, the Title Company named
above {“Title Company”}) and the Escrow Company or Closing Attorney named above {"Escrow
Company” or “Closing Attorney”) agree to comply with and abide by these Instructions.
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Loan No.: 100018625

1. Loan Documents. Lender deposits with you, in trust, the loan documents listed on
Attachment 3 (“Loan Documents”). The enclosed mortgage, deed of trust or similar security instrument

(“Security Instrument”), together with any other Loan Documents that are to be recorded, are referred
to as the “Recordable Loan Documents.”

2. Loan Funds. tender will provide Title Company, or Closing Attorney if applicable, by wire
transfer some or ail of the proceeds of the Loan (“Loan Funds”} for disbursement by Title Company, or
Closing Attorney if applicable, strictly in accordance with these instructions. Title Company may not
disburse any Loan Funds to Escrow Company and Escrow Company shall not be permitted to receive or
dishurse any Loan Funds. Any Loan Funds received by Escrow Company must be returned to Title
Company for disbursement in accordance with these Instructions,

3. Conditions Precedent to Closing. The following conditions must be satisfied before you are

authorized to release the Loan Funds {“Closing") or to deliver the Recordable Loan Documents to the
appropriate recording office for recording in the jurisdiction where the Property is located {“Recorder’s
Office”):

{a) Execution of Loan Documents. All of the Loan Documents must have been properly
executed and, where required, acknowledged before a notary public in accordance with applicable laws
(as may be amended from time to time}. You assume full responsibility if the Loan Documents are not
executed in accordance with these Instructions. With regard to the execution and completion of the
Loan Documents:

{i) They must be executed in blue ink {unless another color is required by applicable law or
recarding office requirement) exactly as shown in the signature biocks.

(i) They must be executed in your presence (or in the presence of a duly authorized
notary authorized by Title Company or Escrow Company) and not released from Title Company or
Escrow Company or from your possession for signature or for any other purpose, unless you are
otherwise directed in writing by Lender.

{ii’} They must be signed personally by the parties named in the Loan Documents unless the
sighature block in the Loan Documents provides for signature by power of attorney. tender will not
accept any signatures under power of attorney unless Lender has sc notified you in writing prior {0
Closing.

{iv) You must confirm that
{A) All blanks in the Loan Documents have been completed:;

{B) The legal description of the Property has been attached 16 ail Recordable Loan
Dacuments and to the Certificate and indemnity Agreement Regarding Hazardous Substances; and

{C} All exhibits, addenda and schedules have been attached to the appropriate Loan
Oocuments.

{vi You must ensure that each applicable signatory has executed all addenda attached to
the Loan Documents, in addition to the signature page of the main body of each Loan Document.

{vi} You are not authorized to accept or make any changes to any of the Loan Documents
without the written cansent of Lender.
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Loan No.; 100018625

(b) Property taxes. Unless otherwise approved by Lender in writing, you must irave confirmed
that all property taxes and assessments with respect to the Property bave been paid (or that you collect
and pay them to the applicable taxing authority concurrently with Closing] to the extent such taxes are
due and payable as of the Closing.

at the address et forth above, by overnight delivery via o natienally-recognized overnight courier
service, fully-executed originals of all Loan Documents that are not to be recorded, together with a copy
of each fully-executed Recordable Loan Document. In addition, immediately after the i can Documents
have been executed and prior to Closing, you must fax or scan and email to Lender a complete copy of
the fully-executed promissory note (including any addenda) and portions of other Loan Docwments as

{d) Title Policy. Title Company must be irrevocably committed to issue to Lender a policy of title
instirance insuring the Security Instrument (“Title Policy”) that strictly complies with ail the

(e} Approved Settlement Statement. Lender must have approved your settlement statement
showing the manner in which the Loan Funds are to be disbursed at Closing {“Approved Settlement
Statement”). The Approved Settlement Statement must incorporate and itemize all disbursements,
including fees, costs and property taxes to be paid from the Lean Funds, as set forth on Attachment 1.
You agree that (i) any cash out to Borrower may only be disbursed to an account of Borrower ar by
check payable to Borrower {named as payee on such check exactly as Borrower’s name appears on the
fully-executed promissory note) and (i) any wire transfer instructions or other instructions you accept
regarding the manner In which such cash out is to be paid by you must be signed by Borrower exactly as
Borrower signs the fully-executed promissory note,

transaction with respect to the Property or Borrower that is not expressly contemplated by these
instructions {including but not limited to another secured or unsecured loan to Borrower, another lien
or encumbrance on the Property, or a sale or other transfer of any interest in the Property or in
Borrower), you must advise Lender and must not proceed with Closing without further written
instructions from Lender regarding such other transactions.

Title Policy and are not the underwriting title insurer itself, then, to the extent it may be legally issued in
the applicable state, you must confirm that a fully-executed clasing protection letter from: the
underwriting title insurer, satisfactory to and in favor of Lender, has been delivered to Lender prior to
the time Lender wires the Loan Funds. Whether or not such closing protection letter & issued, Title
Company hereby agrees to indemnify Lender for any losses damages, claims, costs and amounts,
including, but not limited to, legal fees incurred by Lender as a result of or relating to the disbursement
of Loan Funds and the executicn and handiing of the Loan Documents in violation of these Instructions.
if such a closing protection letter may not legally be issued in the applicable state, you must obtain and
deliver to Lender an sgent autharization letter from the underwriting title insurer, which jetter must be

satisfactory to Lender.
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Loan No.: 100018625

{h} Final Approval. You are not to record or permit to record any Loan Document or 16 release

any Loan Funds deposited with you by Lender without receiving final written approval {which may be by
email or fax) from Lender {“Final Approval’).

4. Delivery of Loan Funds. Lender will deliver the Loan Funds to Title Company, or Closing
Attarney if applicable, for disbursement pursuant ta these Instructions and the Approved Settlement
Statement only after all conditions to Ciosing set forth above {other than Final Approval) or otherwise
given to you in writing have been satisfied or waived by Lender in its sofe discretion. At no time shall
Title Company or Closing Attorney dishurse any Loan Funds to any escrow company, Borrower’s
attorney or any other person or entity in delegation of Title Company's or Closing Attorney’s duties
under these Instructions. if any unauthorized disbursement is made in violation of these Instructions,
Title Company, or Closing Attorney if applicable, shall indemnify Lender for any and ail losses,
damages, claims, costs and amounts, including, but not limited ta, legal fees incurred by Lender as a
resuit of or relating to such unauthorized disbursement.

5. Acceptance of Instructions. You must fax or scan and email a copy of these fully-executed
Instructions to Lender prior to Closing. If you fail to do so, your act of releasing any of the Loan
Documents, recording any of the Recordable Laan Documents, or disbursing any Loan Funds shall, in
each case, constitute your agreement to be hound by all the terms and conditions of these Instructions.
if the Title Policy does not comply with these Instructions, it shall be deemed to be modified so as to be

strictly consistent with these Instructions.

6. Closing Procedures. When you are ready and authorized to proceed with Closing pursuant to
these Instructions, you are to deliver or cause to be delivered the Recordable Loan Documents to the
Recorder’s Office for recording and disburse the Loan Funds in accordance with these instructions and
the Approved Settlement Statement. The Security Instrument must he recorded prior to the recording
of any other Recordable Loan Documents. Immediately after delivery for recording, one conformed
copy of each Recordabie Loan Document (each of which must show all recording data that is then
availabie), must be sent to Lender in the same manner as set farth in the first sentence of paragraph 3{c)
above.

7. Miscellaneous.

Loan.

(b} Modification or Withdrawal, At any time prior to Closing, Lender reserves the right: {i) to
modify these Instructions; (it} to withdraw or modify any documents submitted in connection with the
Loan: or {ifi) to withdraw all or any portion of the Loan Funds delivered to you. These Instructions may
be amended or waived only in writing by Lender.

(c} tathre to {ose by bnd of Day. if for any reason Closing does not occur by 3:00 p.m., Central
time. on the day you receive the wire transfer of the Loan Funds, you must notify Lender of that fact on
that day by telephone or email and must request instructions as to whether such Loan Funds are to be
returned to Lender.

fd) Cithor Insitutiions. You are authorized to comply with instructions submitled to you by
other parties so iong as they do nat conflict with these Instructions.
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Loan No.: 100018625

(e} Incorporation by Reterence. All attachments to these Instructions are made a part of these

instructions.

(f) Courderparts; tlectrome Transmission. These Instructions may be executed in any number
of counterparts and by different parties on different counterparts, all of which will constitute one and
the same agreement. Delivery of a copy of these Instructions with a party’s signature by fax, scan and
email or other electronic means will have the same effect as delivery of a manually-signed original by

that party.

Very truly yours,

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Dated: By: ..

Rene F Gonzalez«Gambo; .
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Loan No.: 100018625

Lynch & Associates

Dated: [ </ (7 ¢ €e2il? -
bty HGgan s
k. e oo
AMTRUST TITHE INSURRRCE (O «
N AV f :
S
v ,-f IR NN . ! / N s‘//
Dated: ! &7 7 - ¢ 0 A By: L -u\—w'\i -17-7-3‘1.; - -

Borrower consents to and joins in these instructions, including the caiculation of the net Loan Funds set
forth in Attachment 1. By executing these Instructions, Borrower agrees that the fult amount of the
Loan shall be considered to be disbursed to Borrower as of the date that Lender initiates the wire
transfer of the Loan Funds to the closing escrow {the "Wire Date”). From and after the Wire Date, the
full amount of the Loan shall be evidenced by the Note and bear interest at the interest rate provided in
the Note; provided, however, that release of the Loan Funds shall remain subject to any and all
conditions set forth in these Instructions and in any commitment for the Loan issued by Lender.

if Closing does not occur and the Loan Funds are not returned to Lender by the end of the day on the
Wire Date, Borrower shall pay Lender interest on the full amount of the Loan from the Wire Date
through the date the Loan Funds are returned to Lender in immediately avaitable funds. Borrower shall
pay such interest, at the rate provided in the promissory note for the Loan and in immediately available
funds, within ten days after written demand by Lender.

BORROWER:

Charles Henry Properties, LLC, a New York limited liability company

/ s i /
¢ H R . .
{ Do A

b g
i ‘_/J f

By: Claude Sir;xon, ObeFéting Ma r;awger
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Loan No.: 100018625

Estimated Loan Deductions:
Application Fee
Rate Lock Fee
Rate Lock Dxt. Fee
Commitment Letter fee
Commitment £xt. Fee
Non-Standard Doc Fee
Inter. Credi Report Tee
Attorney Fee
Apprassal Foe
Eavironmental Fee
Engineering Fee
*Processing Fee
Document Preparation Fee

ovdyiear b

T Eee
Tax Service Fee

Flood Certification Fee
Veeshil Repoit Feo
Courier/Cxp. Defivery Fee
Loan Origination Fee
Historical Env. Report Fee

iher

Tota! Estimated Loan Deductions:

* Inclydes applicable auto-pay credit

2Mos. Tax and Frontage @ $5,802.24

ATTACHMENT 1
Deductions from Loan Funds

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
S0
50,00
0.0
S0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
SO0
$25.00
50,00

- $95.00
$0.00
$0.00

- S0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00

Mos. Flood Ins. @ 50.00
nMos. Hazard Ins. @ $0.00
Replacement Reserves

Total Estimated Impounds

Sales Price

Loan Amount

Prepaid Fees {Credit to Borrower):

Application
Rate Lock

Letisr

Commitmeant Letter Ext..

Nopr-Sindard D00
Inter. Credit Report
Attorney
Appraisof
Environmental
Engineering
Other

Total Prepaid Fees

Interest at $121.4236 per day

from 12/15/2016 to 01/01/2017 _

000
$1,345,000.00

$0.90
$13,450.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
50,00

$16,812.50

-$2,064.20

(Interest is charged on the full amount of the Loan
from date of dishursement by Lender as provided

herein}

¢120.00 Total Estimated Loan Deductions

{see detail at left)

$11,604.48
$0.00
$0.00

= $0.00

Estimaled Net Proceeds Before Holdback/CD Pledge/Deposit Avrount

Haldback/CD Pledge/Deposit Account
Estimated Net Loan Proceeds For Disbursement

-$120.00

-$11,604.48
SR, 02380

-$0.00
$1,348,023.82

iF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ON THE ABOVE CHARGES, PLEASE CALL LENDER’S CLOSER PRIOR TO

CLOSING.

Page 1 of |
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Loan No.: 100018625

ATTACHMENT 2
Title Policy Requirements

The Title Policy to be issued by Title Company pursuant to these Instructions must comply with the
following requirements:

1. General Requirements.

received a “Financial Stability Rating” of “S" or better or a “Statutory Accounting Rating” of “C” or better
from Demotech, Inc., or a rating of “C” or better from Lace Financial Corporation.

(b) Policy Form. The Title Policy must be issued using the American Land Title Association
{"ALTA"} 2006 form with extended coverage or, if the ALTA 2006 form may not legally be issued in the
state where the Property is located, the form commonly used in that state providing similar coverage
acceptable to Lender.

defined below) must show the policy number of the Title Policy. The Title Policy and each Endorsement
must be signed by an appropriate officer of Title Company.

(d) Plat Map. The Title Policy must include a plat map for the Property, if available.

{e) DELIVERY OF ORIGINAL TITLL POLICY. TITLE COMPANY MUST FORWARD THE ORIGINAL

TITLE POLICY DIRECTLY TO LENDER AT THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS AT CLOSING:

IPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Post-Closing

P.0. Box 9011

Coppell, TX 75019-9011

7. Schedule A Requirements.

fa) tifective Date. The Title Policy coverage must be effective on the date that the Loan Funds
are disbursed to or for the benefit of Borrawer {“Closing Date”}); however, the Title Policy, when issued,
must be dated as of the date of the recordation of the Securily Instrument or the Closing Date. Where
recordation of the Security Instrument occurs after the Closing Date, the Title Policy must insure against
any matters created or attachad between Closing and recordation of the Security Instrument.

name “JPiMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and its successors and assigns” as insured; (i) show title to the
insured estate in the Property vested in Borrower in the exact name shown for Borrower in the Security
instrument; and {ili) contain a reference to Lender’s loan number for the Loar, as set forth on page 1 of

these Instructions

{c} Frtale smods bapal Descaption, The Titde Policy must correctly identify the estate or
interest of Borrower in the Property, which must be a fee simgple or, if approved by Lender in writing, a
leasehold estate. All appurtenant easements must be shown as separate, insured parcels. The Title
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Loan No.: 100018625

Policy must contain an accurate and complete legal description of the Property, which must be identical
to the legal description in the Security Instrument,

(d) tnsured Amount. The Title Policy must have an insured amount of $1,345,000.00 {100% of
the i.oan amount).

{e) lax Parcel Number. The Title Policy must include the assessor’s parcel number or
equivalent tax parcel number for each parcel of the Property.

(a} Txceptions in Schedule B-1. All standard exceptions must be deleted and the Title Policy
must he free of encumbrances or exceptions senior to the lien of the Security instrument other than:

(i) general and special taxes, which must be described in the Title Policy as a lien not yet
delinquent;

{ii} the rights of tenants in possession, which exception must be described in the Title Policy
as “the rights of tanants in possession, as tenants only”; and

{iii} the exceptions noted in the following humbered paragraphs of the Title Report: <none>
{the "Exceptions''); provided, however, that John Hogan, as closing attorney for Lender, must approve
and confirm that each of the Exceptions is of a type generally acceptable to institutional fenders in the
area where the Property is located or must amend the list of Exceptions to eliminate {or to require that
the Title Policy affirmatively insure over) any that are not of that type.

Prior to Closing, Title Company must search for all judgment liens, tax liens and other liens of record
against the Property as of the Closing (whether senior or subordinate to Lender’s lien). Copies of all such
liens must be submitted to Lender prior to Closing. No liens or other matters senior or subordinate to
Lender's lien may be shown in the Title Policy (whether on Schedule B-l or B-l} without Lender’s prior

written consent.

(b} Fxceptions in Schedule B-1l. No secured financing on the Property subordinate to the
Security Instrument is permitted. Any lease in the Property that is subject to a recorded subordination,
nondisturbance and attornment agreement; lease subordination agreement; or similar agreement must

be shown on Schedule B-1l rather than Schedule B-I.

(c} Survey Exception. Any survey exception in the Title Report must be removed from the Title
Policy or insured over in a manner approved in writing by Lender unless otherwise agreed by Lender in
writing. A survey of the Property acceptable to Lender and Title Company will be required if such a
survey is necessary 1o eliminate or insure over ail survey exceptions.

4. Requirements for Endorsements,

{a} Required Endorsements. The Title Policy must be issued with the following endorsements
(“Endorsements’}, or the closest equivatent endorsement or aflirmative insurance legaily available in
the state where the Property is lacated for the fonm of title insurance policy issued pussuant to these

instructions:

ALTA 6-06 {variable rate}
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Loan No.: 100018625

ALTA 9-06 (lender’s comprehensive)(if affirmative insurance is obtained in lieu
of ALTA 9-06, do not accept limited search and obtain affirmative insurance to
cover all CC&Rs regardiess of date)

ALTA 8.1-06 (environmental lien}?
NY mortgage recording tax endorsement
NY standard endorsement

in addition, the following endorsements must be included if applicable:

{i) Access by Appurtenant Easement. If one of the insured parcels described in the legal
description attached to the Security Instrument is an appurienant easement providing access to the
Property, the Title Policy must contain a form ALTA 17.1-06 (access by appurtenant easement)

endorsement.

clause, the arbitration clause musi be deleted or waived by endorsement.

(iii} Subdivision/Legal Parcel. If the legal description of the Property is a metes and bounds
description or includes a portion of a platted lot, a subdivision/legal lot endorsement {CLTA 116.7 or
equivalent) must be issued,

form of the applicable endorsement (except for the completion of blanks).

i the Property is used primarily tor nonresidential purposes, and you are nut prohibited from doing so
by the laws of the state where the Property is focated, you must remove any imitation in the
environmental ben endorsement that makes the endorsement affective oniy il the land is used
primarily for residential purposes (or any similar limitation],
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I .oan no, 100018625
ATTACHMENT 3
List of L.oan Documents and Closing Attorney Certilication

VERIFY FHAT YOU ARE IN RECEIPT OF EVERY DOCUMENT CHECKED BELOW AND
NOTIEY LENDER'S CLOSER MMV EIATELY TF YOU ARE MISSING ANYTIHNG,

Fax or email bebine Closing,:
B *Lender’s Closing Instructions : = Adl pages »
[X]  Conditions {Exhibit A) H: - ?’_1'5‘! 5“@_’@ and_mgnngzrc pages
57  *Promissory Note = Trat and signature pages
*Prepayment Addendunm See Clasing Attorney Uertificetion for com-
04 *Floor Addendum | plete instructions. ~
Tx]  *Full Guaranty ) N
DG *Mongage/Deed of Trust or other form of Security Instirument
B4 *Centificate and Indemnity Apreement Regarding Fhcrdous Substances
X *Acknowledgment of Insurance Requirements
P4 Loan Informetion Letter
] O & M Instructions and form of Operations and Maintenance Plan
(<] *Escrow Analysis
L *wo
B *Mixed Use Addendurn
Closing Attorney Certification
The undersigned, acting as closing atterney for Lender {or ihe Loan, hereby certifies that:
{i} the undersigned has revicwed the final Loan Documents hsted in this Attagh

3 and the final Loan Documents are consistent with and conform to the terms and conditions of the
Commitment Letter/Exhibit A {Conditions) lsted above {and any supplementary written approvais)
provided 1o the undersigned;

(11} 411 of the Loan Documends have been executed and delivered by Borrower and

any other parties thereto;

{isi} copies of the fully-executed documents histed above with one or more asternks
bave been EBoved oF scanted and emaibed o bender puies g0 Clostny according o the iollowing
ingtruciion:: all pages Tor docwments marked with one asterisk (4): livst, secomd and stgnntaee pages only
for doctmenis marked sith two aserisks €% and st and sipnature pages only Tor documents macked

widh three asterishs ¢ V45,

with one number sign (#). logether with copies of the first and signanue pages of e docamens Hsrod
above with two number signs (#4), shall be faxed or scanmed and emailed w Lender s diondy gjter

{1yl complete copies of the documents lisied above with two or throo asierisks. or

e

(v} immediately after signing, all of the execured origingl Loan Documents that are
not Revordable [oan Documents and o copy of each ol the Recorduble Loan Documenis shail be

prompily sent o Lender by nvornight delivery via a navonally-recogmzed counier serviee; and




(vi) the undersigned has obtained the irrevocable cominitment of the Title Company
{0 issue the Title Policy (or, if possible, the final Title Policy) in the form required by these Instvuctions,

This Closing Attorney Certification does not constitute a legal opinion by the undersigned and
should not be relied upon as such,




toan No.: 100018625

(1)

(2)
(3)

(4)

(5)

{6}
{7)
(8)

{9)

(,ONDri‘iONS/IRE(lUIRhMEN,rS Date: 12/15/2016 ;
[EXHIBIT A) l
i

Claude Simon must sign lender's form of repayment guaranty and environmental indemnity

agreement.

If a Dry cleaner is a tenant, Borrower affirms that all dry cleaning is performed off site.

The full balance of the taxes owed to New York State by Claude Simon as indicated on the
payoff statement must be paid at closing from the loan proceeds.

This is a recourse loan.

Property tax escrow account {non-interest bearing} to be established and maintained with
lender for the term of the loan. Tax information must be received prior to drawing loan
documents. Refer to loan documents for more details.

UCC-1 Financing Statement will be filed electronically by lender once the loan closes.
A sample of an Operations and Maintenance Plan will be provided with loan documents .

At least five days prior to funding lender must receive evidence of hazard insurance that
satisfies lender's insurance requirements. Refer to Summary or Acknowledgement of insurance

Requirements,

Lender to pay New York Special Additional Mortgage Recording Tax in the amount of
$3,362.50

{10) For a refinance loan, any cash out proceeds due to borrawer(s) in connection with the loan will

be disbursed, at closing, to a deposit account in the name of the borrowing entity(ies) or by
check made payable to the borrowing entitylies). If the borrowing entity is a trust, the deposit
account must be in the name of the trustee(s) of the trust on behalf of the trust,

{11) WMo subordinate financing permitted without prior written consent of lender.

{12) After the initial fixed interest rate perind of the loan, the interest rate witl never bo loss than

2.50% per annum.

{13} Loan documents may not be executed in the state of Florida without prior approvial of lender

Any exception to this requirement must be approved by lender's closing departrment prior Lo

furding.
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{14) Prior to funding, applicant must provide a completed, signed and dated W-3 IRS Form for
Charles Henry Properties, LLC.

(15) The loan is subject to a prepayment premium of 5%, 4%, 3%, 2% and 1% of the amount
prepaid during each of the first five loan years. Qther prepayment restrictions apply. Refer to
the loan documents for details. The prepayment terms are subject 1o change if the loan

program is changed.
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ﬁgx Depa-rtmgm of
ATE | Taxation and Finance

Ciwil i;ﬁf{)fct:ﬂ‘l(‘f‘fil Prvision - Region 3
December 3, 2010 i
Claude A Simon

71 ‘Tonjes Rd

Callicoon NY 12723-5729

Re; Case D E-(27487543-8

Dear Sir or Madam: gl

Your case has been referred to this oftice for enforcement action.

1 hu total of your New York State assessed tax liability with accrued statutory charpes i
‘_ $228,q?96.34. Ihis balance reflects penalty and interest charges cateutated o 1213201
 Additional statutory charges will acerue on any remaining balance after this date. '

antis

You are directed to remit payment in full pavable 1o the Commissioner of Taxation téﬁ;d Finapee
by check, certified check or money arder to the address helow. bnter your Case TD# ‘n‘E tad nhove
on your payment.

If you prefer to pay by credit card or clectronic funds withdrawal. please visitour Wb site at
www.tax.ny.goy and select "Make a Payment”.

[f you have sent {ull payment within the last 10 days, pleasc disregard this notice. Hyou sent

payment more than 10 days ago. provide proof of payment and mail to the followin f address -
NYS Assessment Receivables
General Post Office

P.O. Box 4128

Binghamton, NY 13902-4128




Loan No.: 100018625

CHASE £}

Date: 10/20/2016

Charles Henry Properties LLC
336 East 56th Street
New York, NY 10022

RE: 336 East 56th Street
New York, NY 10022
A 7 Unit Apartment

Thank you for coming to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. for your Apartment loan. We are interested in the
opportunity to consider an application for $1,345,000.00 financing for the above property on the
proposed terms outlined in the attached Application fee Agreement and subject to further analysis and
due diligence. We invite you to submit an application so that we may make a detailed assessment.

If you are interested in proceeding and applying for the proposed loan, please execute and return the
enclosed documents to us, along with the following:

1. Executed Application Fee Agreement {see attached)
2. Any fees specified in the Application Fee Agreement
3, Acompleted loan application package

Please complete, sign, and return the Debit Authorization: Application Fee/ Rate Lock Farm provided; or,
if you are making your payment by check, please make your check payable to JPMorgan Chase Bank,
N.A. We need to receive this information within 14 calendar days from the date of this letter. If we do
not receive it by that time, we will be unable to give further consideration to your inguiry.

Should you have any questions while completing the Application Fee Agreement or loan application
package, please contact your Client Manager. We appreciate your giving us this opportunity to assist
you with your financing needs.

Sincerely,

IPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Robert Caliguri » 1985 Marcus Avenue, 1st Floor, New Hyde Park, NY 11042
Phone (516) 574-6605 = Fax {302) 419-2727
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Loan No.: 100018625

CHASE ¢

APPLICATION FEE AGREEMENT
6 MONTH LIBOR INDEX

This Application Fee Agreement (“Agreement”} is dated this 20th day of October, 2016, by and between
the undersigned applicant {“Applicant”) and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (“Lender”).

1. Based upon preliminary information provided by Applicant, and subject to the terms of this
Agreement, Lender is interested in considering the opportunity to provide adjustable interest rate
financing, after a fixed rate period, on the following property (the “Property”):

336 East 56th Street
New York, NY 10022

2. Lender invites the Applicant to submit a completed loan application package {collectively, “Loan
Application”), so that we may make a detailed assessment. A final credit decision will be made only after
Lender’s receipt of a completed Loan Application, property appraisal, and any other required reports or
documentation applicable to the Property or Applicant as Lender deems necessary. The proposed loan
will be secured by the Property. The proposed loan terms may include a prepayment premium clause as
well as other terms and conditions Lender may require. Current pricing and terms for the proposed loan
are shown below, including the interest rate and interest rate cap, if the interest rate were locked on
the date of this Agreement. The interest rate and interest rate cap are subject to change without notice
unless and until the interest rate is locked by both Applicant and Lender executing Lender's form of rate
lock agreement. The proposed Loan Amount may be adjusted by Lender in its sole discretion at final
underwriting or when locking the interest rate. Any rate lock is subject to all the terms and conditions of
the rate lock agreement. If no rate lock agreement is entered into, the interest rate and interest rate
cap are subject to change until loan closing.

fnitial Interest Rate: 3.26000% Initial Interest Rate is fixed for 60 month(s) (“Fixed
Rate Period”). The Interest Rate will then adjust
immediately and will continue to adjust every 6
months thereafter.

Loan Amount: $ 1,345,000.00 After Fixed Rate Period, Interest Rate will be 6
MONTH LIBOR Index plus Margin of 2.25000%,
subject to a 1% per adjustment interest rate limit,
{This limit is not applicable to the fiest adjustment if
the Fixed Rate Period is 12 months or longer.)

Term: 360 months Lifetime Interest Rate Cap: 9.50000%
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Loan No.: 100018625

Payment based on a(n) 360-month Monthly payments are fixed for the first 60 monthly

amortization payments. The monthly payment will then adjust
with the next payment and continue to adjust every 6
months thereafter.

Loan Origination Fee: 0.00000% Other Lender Fees (estimated):
$0.00

LIBOR Index: The LIBOR Index is the rate for borrowed funds in the interbank market in London in
United States dollars for maturities of six months, rounded to the nearest one-thousandth of one
percentage point {0.001%) as of the relevant date of determination, as determined by Lender based
upon the London Interbank Offered Rate as administered by the ICE Benchmark Administration (or any
other entity that takes over administration of such rate). Any LIBOR Index less than zero shall be
deemed to be zero for purposes of the proposed loan.

Interest Accrual: Interest and payments on the proposed loan will be calculated on the basis of a
360-day year consisting of 12 months of 30 days each, with certain limited exceptions as provided for in
the promissory note evidencing the proposed loan. In this Agreement, the term “per annum” means a
year deemed to be comprised of 360 days.

3. The environmental condition of the Property must be satisfactory to Lender.

4. Concurrently with the execution of this Agreement, Applicant shall pay to Lender a fee {the
“Application Fee”) in the amount of $13,450.00. Such Application Fee, less any costs incurred by Lender
in connection with the Loan Application regardless of whether a specific fee for each cost incurred was
prepaid or identified in this Agreement, is refundable if the proposed loan is denied and is
non-refundable if the Loan Application is withdrawn or Applicant fails to respond to requests for
information. The Application Fee will be applied as a credit to the borrower at closing in the event the
proposed loan is approved and funded.

5. Concurrently with the execution of this Agreement, Applicant shall prepay to Lender the
following fees described in this Agreement:

Application Fee $13,450.00
Non-refundable estimated appraisal and/or review fee $0.00
Non-refundable estimated attorneys’ fees $0.00
Non-refundable estimated engineering fee $0.00
Non-refundable estimated international credit fee 50.00

TOTAL: $13,450.00

6. In connection with any proposed refinance loan, cash out proceeds to be paid to Borrower will
be disbursed either to a deposit account in the name of, or by check made payable to, the Borrower. If
the Borrower is a trust, any deposit account must be in the name of the trustee(s) of the trust on behalf
of the trust.
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Loan No.: 100018625

7. Neither this Agreement nor any rate lock agreement Lender may enter into with Applicant
constitutes a commitment or agreement to make a loan or if a loan is granted, to make a loan at these
rates or on these terms and conditions. This Agreement shall not be construed as an agreement to
make the Applicant a loan pursuant to the above-referenced terms, but is provided only to assist the
parties in the determination to commence the application process.

8. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the state where the Property

is located.

9. Lender makes no representations or warranties of any kind or nature with respect to any
appraisal, environmental report, soils report, engineering report or other report or study obtained by
Lender in connection with the Loan Application and Applicant shall have no right to rely on any such

report or study.

10. This Agreement is the only agreement of the parties as of the date hereof with respect to the
subject matter of this Agreement. No oral agreements or promises have been entered into or provided
with respect to this Agreement. This Agreement shall not be modified except by an instrument in writing
executed by Lender and Applicant.

11. This Agreement may be delivered by fax, e-mail or other electronic means. The name of
Lender’s Authorized Officer on this Agreement will have the same effect as delivery of a manually-signed
original of this entire Agreement executed by Lender. Lender need not deliver to Applicant a copy of this
Agreement signed by Lender in order for this Agreement to be binding on Applicant.

SEE ATTACHED CONDITIONS/REQUIREMENTS (EXHIBIT A).

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]
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Loan No.: 100018625

This Agreement will be effective as of the date hereof upon receipt by Lender of a copy executed by
Applicant within fourteen (14) days of the date of this Agreement.

“Lender”

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

By: Robert Caliguri

Its: Authorized Officer

“Applicant”

H

/,

F 7 4
-}/ ,f,ﬂv.-‘f (1’;{; _t’_,,;,q-'r"?_? e
[

{Applicant Signature)

Claude Simon

(Print Applicant Name)
If Applicant is an entity or a trust, please provide the exact legal name and the Tax ID number below.

Charles Henry Properties, LLC 46-1556945

(Legal Entity Name}) (Tax ID Number)

Page 4 of 4 AFA Sxx viune 2015



Loan No.: 100018625

CONDITIONS/REQUIREMENTS Date: 10/20/2016
(EXHIBIT A)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(5}

(6)

(8)

(9)

Claude Simon and any other applicant, must sign lender's form of repayment guaranty and

environmental indemnity agreement.

The loan is subject to a prepayment premium of 5%, 4%, 3%, 2% and 1% of the amount
prepaid during each of the first five loan years. Other prepayment restrictions apply. Referto
the loan documents for details. The prepayment terms are subject to change if the loan
program is changed.

Prior to final credit decision, applicant must provide a permanent certificate of occupancy and
other permits required with respect to the use or occupancy of the property which must be
satisfactory to lender.

if a Dry cleaner is a tenant, Borrower affirms that all dry cleaning is performed off site.

Prior to ordering the appraisal, applicant must provide copies of all fully-executed commercial
tenant leases, including any amendments and subleases. Should any lease contain an option
to purchase and/or right of first refusal to purchase the property, applicant may be required
to provide lender's form of Subordination, Nondisturbance and Attornment Agreement
executed by the borrower and tenant prior to final credit decision.

Prior to ordering appraisal, applicant must provide lender with the completed DHCR Release
Authorization Form {261 CTL) for lender to obtain the most current and previous four years'
rent registration (DHCR or ETPA print-out) verifying legal rents for the property at no cost to
the applicant. If readily available, applicant may provide to lender such rent registration
information for the property prior to ordering the appraisal. The rent registration information
must be approved by lender's underwriting department prior to final credit decision.

Loan amount not to exceed 50.00% of the lower of appraised value as determined by lender
or sales price, if applicable.

Property tax escrow account (non-interest bearing) to be established and maintained with
lender for the term of the loan. Tax information must be received prior to drawing loan
documents. Refer to loan documents for more details.

This is a recourse loan.

(10) Prior to drawing loan documents, applicant to provide completed auto-pay form and voided

check.
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(11) Prior to final credit decision, applicant must provide a copy of tank registration and recent
tank tightness test, if applicable. Both must be approved by lender’s environmental risk
management department prior to final credit decision.

(12) Claude Simon and any other applicant, must sign lender's form of non-recourse carve-out
guaranty and environmental indemnity agreement.

(13} For a refinance loan, any cash out proceeds due to borrower(s) in connection with the loan
will be disbursed, at closing, to a deposit account in the name of the borrowing entity(ies) or
by check made payable to the borrowing entity{ies). If the borrowing entity is a trust, the
deposit account must be in the name of the trustee(s) of the trust on behalf of the trust.

(14) No subordinate financing permitted without prior written consent of lender.

(15) Prior to ordering the appraisal, applicant must provide lender with completed lender's
operating history form including property information and certification section. If applicant is
providing their own operating history, applicant must sign and date the operating history in
addition to comgpleting the property information and certification section on the lender’s
operating history form. Operating history provided must include ail information required by
lender's operating history form for the current year to date and last two full fiscal years.

(16} Prior to ordering the appraisal, applicant must provide lender with completed lender's rent
roll form including property information and certification section. If applicant is providing their
own rent roll, applicant must sign and date the rent roll in addition to completing the property
information and certification section on the lender's rent roll form. Rent roll provided must
include all information required by lender's rent roll form.

(17) Property must not have any interior or exterior deferred maintenance with the exception of
minimal deferred maintenance as deemed acceptable by lender's underwriting department.
Prior to funding, any deferred maintenance identified as health and safety related must be
corrected.

(18) Property must meet a minimum debt service coverage requirement of 1.30 calculated using
lender's current underwriting standards.

(19} After the initial fixed interest rate period of the loan, the interest rate will never be less than
2.50% per annum.

(20) Prior to Rate Lock, Client Manager must provide photos of full property inspection satisfactory
to Lender's underwriting department.

Any prepayment premium outlined above is tied to a specific program. If the loan program changes for
any reason, the prepayment premium provision may change. Please ask your Client Manager for details.
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Loan No.: 100018625

CHASE <:

Date; 10/20/2016

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE PLAN INSTRUCTIONS

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (“Lender”) is pleased you are considering our services and shares your
interest in protecting the value of your property. Many properties have been constructed in part with
ashestos-containing materials (ACMs) and, for pre-1978 construction, with lead-based paints (LBPs} in
the building improvements,

Even if you are not aware of the presence of ACMs or LBPs, it is smart to presume they exist and treat
suspect materials with the respect they deserve by avoiding uncontrelled disturbance of suspect

materials.

What some building owners don’t realize is that the mere presence of ACMs or LBPs does not
necessarily mean there is a problem. These potential hazards only become a problem in damaged
conditions, which can cause occupants to become exposed. The good news is that a proactive
operations and maintenance plan (“O&M Plan”) is generally the best course of action to manage this
risk and is relatively cost-effective to implement. Rarely is extensive testing needed, and more rarely
still is removal required. In fact, as you can read on Attachment 1 (an EPA fact sheet entitled “Five Facts
About Asbestos”), improper removal of ACMs can increase the potential health risk to your tenants and
workers.

To implement an O&M Plan, you can engage an environmental consulting firm to develop a site-specific
O&M Plan, or Lender can provide a generic one to you. While we cannot guarantee that this generic
O&M Plan will insulate you from liability, we believe observance of this document will help to minimize
the potential for occupant or worker exposures. For pre-1980 improvements, your lpan documents
require implementation of an Asbestos O&M Plan. However, ACMs in particular ¢an be found in more
recently constructed buildings. Therefore, observance of an O&M Plan is prudent regardless of Lender’s
requirements or the age of the improvements. Also, for pre-1978 improvements that contain one or
more residential units, your loan documents require implementation of a Lead-Based Paint O&M Plan.

The idea behind the generic 0&M Plan document is for you to identify suspect ACMs and/or LBPs and to
visually assess the condition of the suspect materials now and in the future. If damage to suspect
materials is observed {or occurs in the future), your environmental consulting firm should be contacted
to collect samples of these materials for laboratory analysis. Laboratory analysis would confirm whether
suspect materials actually contain ACMs or LBPs. If ACMs or LBPs are confirmed, your environmental

firm could recommend a course of action.
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If the generic O&M Plan is provided to you by Lender, it is provided as a courtesy to assist you in
maintaining the good condition of your property and reducing the potential for asbestos fiber and lead
releases associated with ACMs and LBPs.
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ATFTACHMENT 1
Five Facts About Ashestos!

FACT ONE: Although asbestos is hazardous, the risk of asbestos-related disease depends upon
exposure to airborne asbestos fibers.

In other words, an individual must breathe asbestos fibers in order to incur any chance of
developing an asbestos-related disease. How many fibers a person must breathe to develop
disease is uncertain. However, at very low exposure levels, the risk may be negligible or zero.

FACT TWO: Based upon available data, the average airborne asbestos levels in buildings seem to be
very low. Accordingly, the health risk to most building occupants also appears to be very low.

A 1987 EPA study found asbestos air levels in a small segment of Federal buildings to be
essentially the same as levels outside these buildings. Based on that limited data, mast building
occupants (i.e., those unlikely to disturb asbestos-containing building materials) appear to face
only a very slight risk, if any, of developing an asbestos-related disease.

FACT THREE: Removal is often not a building owner’s best course of action to reduce asbestos
exposure. In fact, an improper removal can create a dangerous situation where none previously

existed.

By their nature, asbestos removals tend to elevate the airbarne level of ashestos fibers. Unless
all safeguards are properly applied, a removal operation can actually increase rather than
decrease the risk of asbestos-related disease.

FACT FOUR: EPA only requires asbestos removal in order to prevent significant public exposure to
airborne asbestos fibers during building demolition or renovation activities.

Asbestos removal before the wrecking ball swings into action is appropriate to protect public
health. At other times, EPA believes that ashestos removal project, unless well-designed and
properly performed, can actually increase heaith risk.

FACT FIVE: EPA does recommend a pro-active, in-place management program whenever
asbestos-containing material is discovered.

In-place management does not mean “do nothing.” It means having a program ta ensure that
the day-to-day management of the building is carried out in a manner that minimizes release of
asbestos fibers into the air, and ensures that when asbestos fibers are released, either
accidentaily or intentionally, proper control and cleanup procedures are implemented. As such,
it may be all that is necessary to control the release of asbestos fibers, until the
asbestos-containing material in a building is scheduled to be disturbed by renovation or
demolition activities.

1 U.S. EPA Publication 20T-2003, July 1990, Managing Asbestos In Place-A Building Owner’s Guide to
Operations and Maintenance Programs for Asbestos-Containing Materials
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CHASE &

Date: 10/20/2016

LENDER’S TITLE INSURANCE POLICY PROGRAM
(¥or Purchase and Refinance Loans)

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (“Chase”) has established a streamlined program with certain title insurance
companies to provide expeditious and efficient title services as part of your loan transaction. The title
companies participating in the program with Chase consist of Fidelity National Title Insurance Company,
First American Title Company, Stewart Title and Chicago Title Company {(“Participating Title
Companies”). Whether or not you decide to select a Participating Title Company to provide title services,
you are responsible for the fees and costs of the title company issuing the lender’s title policy in
connection with the closing of the loan in accordance with Chase title requirements. However, by
choosing to participate in this program, in addition to obtaining prompt title services, if your loan fails to
close for any reason, you will not be assessed any title cancellation costs or fees by the Participating Title

Company.

If you decide to participate in this program, Chase must be the party to place the title order with the
particular national office of the Participating Title Company with which Chase has established this
program, and you must authorize Chase (by signing below) to place such title order.

Although Chase has established arrangements with the Participating Title Companies to provide this
program, in obtaining mortgage loan financing from Chase, you are NOT required to use a Participating
Title Company as a condition of your loan. You may choose to obtain a lender’s title insurance policy
through another title company, or to place the order yourself, provided the title company you select
meets Chase’s requirements. In either instance, in addition to the fees and costs of the title company
issuing the lender’s title policy in connection with the closing of the loan, in the event the loan fails to
close for any reason, you may be responsible for any title cancellation costs or fees assessed by the title

company you have selected.

| hereby authorize Chase to place the title order with a Participating Title Company listed above.

.oy A
/ et E s c{j"’ P 10-22-2016
Applicant: _ Date: ___
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CHASE 4

CREDIT AUTHORIZATION RELEASE

By signing below, the undersigned authorizes JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., and its affiliates, agents,
successors, and assigns, {“Lender”) to obtain the undersigned’s credit report from ane or more consumer
credit reporting agencies {all such reports, “Credit Report”) as part of the application process for a loan
referenced by the loan number set forth above (“Loan”) and, without further notice and on a continuing and
on-going basis, to {a) verify the undersigned’s bank records, credit history, and any other information deemed
necessary by Lender, and (b} obtain the undersigned’s Credit Report in connection with the application,
renewal, modification, extension, review, collection, servicing or administration of the Loan. This
authorization specifically permits Lender to obtain or use the undersigned’s Credit Report with all loans and
guaranties of the undersigned with Lender and notwithstanding the discharge in bankruptcy of the borrower
for liability for a loan. The undersigned authorizes and directs consumer credit reporting agencies to provide
the undersigned’s Credit Report to Lender.

By signing below, the undersigned represents and warrants to Lender that the above authorization and the
information provided herein is true and correct. The undersigned acknowledges that any information
obtained may be disclosed to applicant, any prospective borrower or guarantor of the Loan, and any of their
representatives, employees, and affiliates. Lender is authorized to respond to and answer questions about
its credit experience with the undersigned and may share the information it obtains through any Credit
Report with affiliates of Lender. The undersigned understands that use of a photocopy of this authorization
may be necessary to verify one or more of the undersigned’s credit references. The undersigned authorizes
this use and requests that a photocopy be honored.

Claude Simon

Legal Name Legal Name
106-50-1158 03-05-56
Social Security Number Date of Birth Social Security Number Date of Birth

71 Tonjes Road
Home Address (no P.O. Boxes) Home Address {no P.O. Boxes)

Callicoon, NY 12723

City, State, ZIP Code City, State, ZIP Code
1
P 27 . .
5_,,44:.‘..#'{?.« At’ré'“ =L gl 10-22-2016
Applicant Signature Date Co-Applicant Signature Date
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Purpose of Loan

Loan Purpose [ Purchase Refinance
Cash Out Will any funds from this refinance transaction be used to purchase an apartment or O Yes EKNo
Purpose other dwelling?

Will any funds from this refinance transaction be used to improve an apartment or other KkYes [JNo
(Refinance N

dwelling?
Only)

Informatien For Government Monitoring Purposes
{Complete this section ONLY if you will be the Borrower or Co-Borrower)

The following information is requested by the Federal Government for certain types of loans related to
a dwelling, in order to monitor the Lender’s compliance with equal credit opportunity, fair housing and
home mortgage disclosure laws. You are not required to furnish this information, but are encouraged
to do $0. You may select one or more designations for “Race.” The law provides that a lender may
neither discriminate on the basis of this information, nor on whether you choose to furnish it.
However, if you choose not to furnish it, under Federal regulations the Lender is required to note
ethnicity, race and gender on the basis of visual observation or surname. If you do not wish to furnish
the information below, please select the box below. {Lender must review the material to assure that
the disclosures satisfy all requirements to which the Lender is subject under applicable state law for
the particular type of loan applied for.)

Borrower Co-Borrower

| do not wish to furnish this information 0 1 do not wish to furnish this information
Ethnicity (select ONE choice) Ethnicity (select ONE choice)
O Hispanic or Latino O Hispanic ar Latino
[ Not Hispanic or Latino J Not Hispanic or Latino
Race/National Origin {select ALL that apply) Race/National Origin (select ALL that apply)
O American Indian or Alaskan Native O American Indian or Alaskan Native
O Asian d Asian
O Black or African American O Black or African American
0 Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific islander O Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific {slander
0 white O White
Gender: (] Female [ Male Gender: (] Female [ Male

To Be Completed by Interviewer
This application was taken Interviewer Signature
Borrower Co-Borrower | x
O In person O In person

Print Interviewer Name Date
O By mail O By mail

O By phone O By phone Interviewer Phone Number

( ) ext.
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RESOLUTION OF
CHARLES HENRY PROPERTIES, LLC

I, as the Managing Member of Charles Henry Properties, LLC hereby certify that this is
a Domestic Limited Liability Company duly organized under the laws of the State of New York
and that a meeting of the Company was duly held on the 9" of November, 2016 and that at said
meeting a quorum was present and acted throughout; that the following resolution was duly
adopted and is now in full force and effect; and that said resolution is not contrary to or in
conflict with any provision of the Articles of Organization which is dated December 3, 2012 and
that I, Claude Simon have been Managing Member and 100% owner since the date of formation.

IT IS RESOLVED that the corporation shall enter into a first mortgage loan with Chase
Bank NA in the amount of $1,345,000 pursuant to the terms of a commitment letter dated
October 20, 2016 and further that the premises known as 336 East 56" Street, New York, New
York shall constitute the collateral under the loan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand as the Managing Member on

said 9th day of November, 2016.

CLAUDE SIMON
Managing Member



FIRST NATIONWIDE TITLE

AT T U O

FOATEE B S B S T

TITLE INSURANCE GOOD FAITH ESTIMATE

Invoice Date:

Fax Number:

Title No.: FN-12710-NY

Client: Charles Henry Properties, LLC

Applicant: Charles Henry Properties, LLC

Reference: Refi of 336 East 56th Street

Premises: 336 East 56th Street, New York, NY Block 1348 Lot 35
Owners: Charles Henry Properties, LLC

Others: Claude Simon

Wednesday, December 14, 2016

Phone Number:

CHARGE DESCRIPTION

| OWNER(S) | OTHER(S) | LENDER

[ TITLE POLICIES Aﬁ D INFORMATION |

POLICY PREMIUMS

* Mortgage Policy for $1,345,000.00
(Premium $4,818.00)

* Underwriter Compensation $491.80,
Title Agent Compensation $4,426.20

Property Type is Commercial mixed
use

* NOTE: The Mortgage Tax reported
herein is calculated at the maximum
taxable amount. In the event the tax

should be reduced by consolidation or
exemption please notify this Company

*  Underwriter: AmTrust Title Insurance
Company

* + jtems are subject to NYS Sales Tax
* Closing Location:

Lynch & Associates

462 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY
Cioser: Bill Wilson

Loan Policy Premium $4.818.00 |
Policy Premiums SubTotal: $4,818.00 $0.00} $0.00
ENDORSEMENTS
Environmental Protection Lien NYC $25.00
Waiver of Arbitration Loan $25.00
Land Same As Survey Loan $25.00
Variable Rate (TIRSA-6) $25.00
Endorsements SubTotal: $100.00 $0.00| $0.00
OTHER CHARGES
Municipals - Commercial City + $450.00
Survey update $600.00
Certificate of Good Standing + ~—3180 00— <
UCC Search (State) ordered with a vendor + $100.00
Sales Tax New York City - 8.875% $62.13
Other Charges SubTotal: $1,362.13 $0.00 $0.00
Company Charges SubTotal: $6,280.13 $0.00 $0.00
RECORDING TAXES
Mortgage Tax 1st Mortgage $37.,660.00] |
Recording Taxes SubTotal: $37,660.00] $0.00| $0.00
RECORDING FEES
Mortgage Recording - Commercial - City $240.004
Assignment of Leases & Rents & 255 $150.00
Affidavits Rec - City
Recording Service Charge ($20 per $40.00
document}
UCC 1 State Filing Fee $90.00
UCC-1 Filing - City $120.00
Filing Service Charge ($20 per document) $40.00
Recording Fees SubTotal: $680.00 $0.00 $0.00
ESCROWS
Funds to pay NYS Tax Judgment $228,296.34
Escrow Service Fee $75.0
Escrows SubTotal: $228,371.34 $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS: $272,991.47] $0.00 $0.00

¥

N
ot

aisy



LYNCH & ASSOCIATES INVESTORS BANK | 6714
IOLA ACCOUNT 55-1203/2212 ;
482 SEVENTH AVENUE, 12TH FLOOR 12/15/2016
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 ',
i
. ]
PAY TO THE w4
CRDLR O Chartes Henry Properties, LLC $ "i].060,805.67
;;l
Milli Sixty Th d N Hundred Five and 6?’10oﬂtttt-nop.."-nwa--t--p-.-----con-ot-ntt- s
One Million Sixty Thousand Nine Hunareg Fiv ) ) ! DO
Charles Henry Properties, LLC . ﬂ'
MEMO' 9523192 Chase /336 East 56th St NQW Yo NY o e
FOOE?LLN 22k d?7203 b LLIAQQOZ207EM
LYNCH & ASSOCIATES /101.A ACCOUNT T 6714
Charles Henry Properties, LLC 12/15/2016
952.3192 Chase /336 East 56th St, New York, NY 1,060,905.67
Invests Mortgage Trus 952.3192 Chase /336 East 56th St, New York, N 1,060,906 67
LYNCH & ASSOCIATES / OLA ACCOUNT rm———— 6714
Charles Henry Properties, LLC 12/15/2018
952.3192 Chase /336 East 56th St, New York, NY 1,060,9805.67
1,060,905.67

Invests Mortgage Trus 952.3192 Chase /336 East 56th St, New York, N



FOR BACURITY PUAPOSH ACE OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAING A TWO-TONED COLORED BACKGRD [ MICROPAINTING [N THE BORDER
1
H

d
LYNCH & ASSOCIATES INVESTORS BANK - 6713
IOLA ACCOUNT 55.720372212 :
462 SEVENTH AVENUE, 12TH FLOOR 1F!I15!2016
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 4
P ol Bill Wilson $ 15000
One F*Undred Fiﬂy and 00[1Ooc-n,.-u--ptaqtn.:tt---a--'no-----..-a-a---mﬁt-tmﬁtuuuu«uu-.-aatntﬁtg.&htitﬁ_ﬁhvbttﬂtﬁ-ﬁ?mttw
i DOLLARS
Bill Wilson éﬁ/ !
k]
4 l
—
VENO 962.3192 Chase /336 East 56th St‘ N%’V ¥&M¥Tunssmcwn£n. DETAILS ON BACK a v ;
rOOE7 83 0222?03 LLIQQO 20 7EN
LYNCH & ASSOCIATES / IOLA ACCOUNT TrmeT s S 6713
Bill Wilson 12/15/2016
952 3192 Chase /336 East 56th St, New York, NY 150.00
Invests Mortgage Trus 952.3192 Chase /336 East 56th St, New York, N 150.00
LYNCH & ASSOQOCIATES / IOLA ACCOUNT AT —_— 6713
Bill Wilson 12/15/2016
952.3192 Chase /336 East 56th St, New York, NY 150.00
150.00

Invests Mortgage Trus  952.3192 Chase /336 East 56th St, New York, N



12/16/2018 Wire Transfer Detal!

Wire Transfer Detail

Status Processed
Reference Number 244373

Wire Information
Coempany H MICHAFL LYNCH & ASSOCIATES PC FRB Error

Accaund 4439902076 - CHECKING Code
Anuunt IS 3,362.50 FRB 1?.1‘;*_01’
Vajue Date  12/15/2016 Eesciiﬁtwn
: . vente , R BT
Company 464 NEW YORK AVE Date/Time 12/15/2016 12:05 EST

Address 1

Company Created By SCHOU

Address 2 geitli}srgi

Company . I Date/lime

Cig Y TIUNTINGTON Denied By

Company s Approved " . 1. .
conger NY A imme 121572016 12:00 ST
Company Zip 11743 Appreved By GLEE

Hank Reccived Yy i

R eference 201635000551060 Date/Vime 12/15/2016 12:09 EST
Fed Reference 201612 15MMQFMPACO00136 Processed 1211572016 12:17 KST
FREB Error Date/Time

Category Message to FN-127[0-NY 7 PROPERTY ADDRESS:336

Beneficiary  EAST 56 TH STREE L NEW YORK.NY
Beneliciary Beneficiavy Bank

Template g5 5192/TFTLE/FIRST NATIONWIDE/ Bank Name CITIBANK, N.A.

Name Address 1
Nume First Nationwide Title Agency, LLC Address 2
Address 1 Clearing Account ity NEW YORK
Address 2 220 Fast 42nd Street, Suite 3103 State NY
City New York Zip Code
Ntale NY Caountry
Zip Cade ABA 021000089
Country
Avcount
Name
Acceount
Number 4973910033
Contact
Name
rhone
SNumber
Fux Number
Famail
Address
Receiving Bank Intermediary Bank
Bauk Name Bank Name
Address § Address 1
Adbedress 2 Atbdress 2
City City
State State
2ip Cade Zip Code
Countey Country
ARA ABA

hitps ;Ifrnyinvestorsbank.btbanking.com/cnlineserw'CM/CWiracgi’?state*—'printPreview&prevState=vpd_sc!admin&activityType=wi;e&reﬁ1umber=244373&Popu..

ti



12512016 Wire Tranafer Detall

Wire Transfer Detail

Status Progessed
Reference Number 244372

Wire Intorination
Company H MICHAEL LYNCH & ASSOCIATESPC  ¥RB Error

Acedunt 4439902076 - CHECKING Code
Amsunt U8D 269,155 63 FRB Ervor
value Date  12/15/2018 gescrlplﬂml

’ Teuated P . Loy
(‘gg:‘g:;]{ 464 NEW YORK AVE Pate/Time 12/15/2016 12:05 ESY
Company Created By SCHOU
Address 2 genij%_
Company TR T ate/Time
CH.\'] ) HUNTINGTON Denied By
Cuompan s Approved ‘. "
e wP y NY A time  L2/1572016 t2:09 EST
Company Zip 11743 Approved By GLEE
Bank Received ., . e
Reference 20163500055000 Date Time 12/15/2016 12:09 EST
t'ed Reference 2016121 5SMMQFMPAC000133 Processed 12/15/2016 12:11 EST
FRB Error Date/ Time ThE A
Category Messipe to FN-12710-NY / PROPERTY ADDRESS:336

Bencheinry  EAST 36 TH STREET NEW YORK.NY
Beneliciary Beneticiary Bank
Template 50 3192/TITLE/FIRST NATIONWIDE Bank Name CITIBANK,N.A.

Name Address 1
Name First Nationwide Title Agency, LLC Address 2
Address 1 Clearing Account City NEW YORK
Address2 220 East 42nd Street, Suite 3105 State NY
City New York Zip Cade
State NY Country
Zip Code 10017 ADBA 021000089
Country
Acgount
Name
{;“0‘““ 4973910033
Number
Contact
Name
Phone
Number
Fax Number
Email
Address
Receiving Bank Intermediary Bank
Bank Name Bank Name
Address1 Adlress 1
Address 2 Address 2
City City
State State
Zip Code Zip Code
Country Country
ABA ABA

https:/fmyi rwestorsbank btbanking.com/onlineserv/CM/CWire.cgi Pstate= printPreview&previiate= vpd_actadmingactivity Type=wire&refnum ber=2443728&Pcp..

it



121152016 ) Wire Transfer Detail

Wire Transfer Detail

Status Processed
Reference Number 244365

Wire | nformation
( pmpany H MICHAFL LYNCH & ASSOCIATESPC ~ FRB Error

Ac¢count 4439902076 - CHECKING Code
Anrant Ush 14,450.00 FRB El’l:m'
Value Date  12/15/2016 2‘3“‘;%“““
. Srea P Al O
Company 164 NEW YORK AVE D:lwﬁm 12/13/2016 11:46 EST

Adkdeess |

Company Created By  SCHOU

Address 2 geni;z%

Compam . ae/Time

City it HUNTINGTON Denled By

Compan, ; Approved CA1E 1700
Sl Ny Approved 121512016 12:09 EST
Company Zip 11742 Approved By GLEE

Bank Received - ; JP—
Referonce 20163500054300 Date/Time 12/15/2016 12:09 E51
ted Reference 2016121 SMMQFMPAC000134 Processed 12/15/2016 12:11 EST

Date/Time

I'RB Error
Catenory Message o CAPNET ID#18531-033 /336 ES61H ST,
Beneficiary  NEW YORK.NY
Beneficiary Beneficiary Bank
‘Template : BB OKER/ ST Bank Name Clomerica Bank
‘Name 952.3192/BROKER/MARCUS Address 1 250 Lytton Avenue
Name Marcus & Miltichap Capital Coip Address 2
Address1 23975 Park Somento, Suite 400 City Palg Alto
Address 2 State CA.
City Calabasas Zip Code 94301
State CA Conntry
ZipCode 91302 ABA 121137522
Country
Acecount
Name
Account . ~
Number 1594825387
Contact
Name¢
Phone
Number
Fax Namber
Email
Address
Receiving Bank intermedinry Bank
Bank Name Bank Name
Address 1 Address1
Address 2 Address 2
City City
State State
Zip Code Zip Code
Country Couniry
ABA ABA

Iitps #myirvestorsbanic bibarking comiontineserv/C MICWire.cgi?state= printPraview&prevStatvad_acmdmin&activityType=wire&refnum ber=2443658Pop...

N



